DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JANUARY 31, 2024



Assets
Checking Account
Colotrust
UMB Revenue - Loan 2022 A-1 & A-2
UMB - Loan 2022 A-1 & A-2
UMB Project - Loan 2022 A-1 & A-2
Accounts Receivable
Receivable from County Treasurer
Total Assets

Liabilities

Accounts Payable
Total Liabilities
Fund Balances

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Denver Connection West
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

January 31, 2024

General Debt Service Capital Projects Capital Projects Total
113,464.32 $ - % 76.46 $ - % 113,540.78
269,024.11 16,686.94 100,430.76 162,204.28 548,346.09

- 598,337.80 - - 598,337.80
- 4.02 - - 4.02
- - 10.29 - 10.29
25,684.67 - - - 25,684.67

4,442.88 3,727.60 - - 8,170.48
412,615.98 $ 618,756.36 $ 100,517.51 $ 162,204.28 $ 1,294,094.13
140,217.37 $ - $ 97,326.19 $ - $ 237,543.56
140,217.37 - 97,326.19 - 237,543.56
272,398.61 618,756.36 3,191.32 162,204.28 1,056,550.57
412,615.98 $ 618,756.36 $ 100,517.51 $ 162,204.28 $ 1,294,094.13

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial statements, and the statement
of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances — governmental funds have been omitted.
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Revenues
Property taxes
Specific ownership taxes
Interest income
Reimbursed expenditures
Other revenue
Closing Fees
Deposit Fees

Total Revenue

Expenditures
Accounting
Auditing
County Treasurer's fee
Social Committee
Clubhouse Operations/Supplies
Dues and membership
Insurance
District management
Covenant enforcement
Legal
Miscellaneous
Dog Park Stations
Administrative Management
Pool Maintenance
Language Translation
Mediation
Pool Staffing
Pool Chemicals
Utility Locates
Security (HUB)
Election
Repairs and Maintenance
Repairs and Maintenance - Common Areas
Landscaping Maintenance
Irrigation Repairs
Plant Material Replacements
Landscape Enhancements
Pest control
Snow Removal - Common Areas
Equipment
Water/Sewer
Electricity
Website
Storm drainage
Contingency

Total Expenditures

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Transfers to other fund
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balances
Fund Balance - Beginning
Fund Balance - Ending

Denver Connection West
General Fund Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in

Fund Balances - Budget and Actual
For the Period Ending January 31, 2024

Annual Budget Actual Variance
$ 1,079,986.00 -3 1,079,986.00
53,999.00 4,443.18 49,555.82
10,000.00 2,016.99 7,983.01
10,000.00 - 10,000.00
200.00 - 200.00
10,000.00 - 10,000.00
15,000.00 - 15,000.00
1,179,185.00 6,460.17 1,172,724.83
85,000.00 9,599.06 75,400.94
5,600.00 - 5,600.00
16,200.00 - 16,200.00
16,250.00 1,798.49 14,451.51
55,000.00 928.88 54,071.12
1,500.00 958.12 541.88
35,000.00 25,048.00 9,952.00
225,000.00 16,068.50 208,931.50
6,000.00 771.77 5,228.23
65,000.00 5,500.00 59,500.00
8,000.00 46.77 7,953.23
6,000.00 917.01 5,082.99
6,000.00 - 6,000.00
30,000.00 - 30,000.00
5,000.00 - 5,000.00
5,000.00 - 5,000.00
47,000.00 - 47,000.00
7,500.00 - 7,500.00
1,000.00 - 1,000.00
7,500.00 560.00 6,940.00
5,000.00 - 5,000.00
15,000.00 2,516.25 12,483.75
10,000.00 - 10,000.00
110,000.00 8,062.50 101,937.50
15,000.00 - 15,000.00
25,000.00 - 25,000.00
80,000.00 - 80,000.00
1,000.00 - 1,000.00
80,000.00 28,432.26 51,567.74
5,000.00 - 5,000.00
30,000.00 494.33 29,505.67
25,000.00 1,534.92 23,465.08
10,000.00 603.75 9,396.25
1,500.00 - 1,500.00
7,950.00 - 7,950.00
1,054,000.00 103,840.61 950,159.39
(60,020.00) - (60,020.00)
(60,020.00) - (60,020.00)
65,165.00 (97,380.44) 162,545.44
261,103.00 369,779.05 14,399.95
$ 326,268.00 $ 272,398.61 $ 176,945.39

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial statements, and the
statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION



Fund Balances - Budget and Actual
For the Period Ending January 31, 2024

Revenues
Property taxes
Specific ownership taxes
Interest income

Total Revenue

Expenditures
County Treasurer's fee
Paying agent fees
Loan Interest - Series 2022 A-1
Loan Interest - Series 2022 A-2
Loan Principal - Series 2022 A-1
Loan Principal - Series 2022 A-2
Contingency

Total Expenditures

Net Change in Fund Balances

Fund Balance - Beginning
Fund Balance - Ending

Denver Connection West
Debt Service Fund Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in

Annual Budget Actual Variance
$ 906,124.00 $ - 906,124.00
45,306.00 3,727.90 41,578.10
20,000.00 2,925.67 17,074.33
971,430.00 6,653.57 964,776.43
13,592.00 - 13,592.00
6,000.00 - 6,000.00
396,942.00 - 396,942.00
58,695.00 - 58,695.00
235,000.00 - 235,000.00
30,016.00 - 30,016.00
9,755.00 - 9,755.00
750,000.00 - 750,000.00
221,430.00 6,653.57 214,776.43
509,361.00 612,102.79 192,133.21

$ 730,791.00 $ 618,756.36 $ 406,909.64

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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Denver Connection West
Capital Projects Fund Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget and Actual
For the Period Ending January 31, 2024

Annual Budget Actual Variance
Revenues

Interest income $ -9 430.76 $ (430.76)

Loan Issuance - Series 2022 B 3,489,000.00 - 3,489,000.00
Total Revenue 3,489,000.00 430.76 3,488,569.24
Expenditures

Legal 90,000.00 - 90,000.00

Public Art 250,000.00 - 250,000.00

Parks and Landscaping 5,094,330.00 6,600.00 5,087,730.00

Cost of Issuance - Loan 2022 A 104,670.00 - 104,670.00

Engineering 50,000.00 556.25 49,443.75
Total Expenditures 5,589,000.00 7,156.25 5,581,843.75
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Developer advance 2,100,000.00 - 2,100,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 2,100,000.00 - 2,100,000.00
Net Change in Fund Balances - (6,725.49) 6,725.49
Fund Balance - Beginning - 9,916.81 1,116,040.19
Fund Balance - Ending $ - $ 3,191.32 $ 1,122,765.68

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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Denver Connection West

Capital Projects Fund Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in

Fund Balances - Budget and Actual
For the Period Ending January 31, 2024

Revenues
Interest income
Total Revenue

Expenditures
Reserve study
Total Expenditures

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Transfers from other funds
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balances

Fund Balance - Beginning
Fund Balance - Ending

Annual Budget Actual Variance
$ 6,000.00 $ 461.66 $ 5,538.34
6,000.00 461.66 5,5638.34
10,000.00 - 10,000.00
10,000.00 - 10,000.00
60,020.00 - 60,020.00
60,020.00 - 60,020.00
56,020.00 461.66 55,558.34
160,262.00 161,742.62 99,426.38

$ 216,282.00 $

162,204.28 $ 154,984.72

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
Schedule of Cash Deposits & Investments
January 31, 2024
Updated as of March 14, 2024

General Debt Service Capital Projects  Capital Projects
Fund Fund Fund Reserve Fund Total
1st Bank - Checking account
Balance as of 01/31/24: $  113,464.32 $ - $ 76.46 $ - S 113,540.78
Subsequent activities:
02/05/24 Bank fees (30.00) - - - (30.00)
02/08/24 EFT(s) - Denver Water (501.66) - - - (501.66)
02/13/24  Bill.com Payables (67,530.18) - - - (67,530.18)
02/15/24 Bill.com - payment to Manager of Finance - - (6,600.00) - (6,600.00)
02/15/24 Transfer from CT (For Plat Amendment; Manager Of Finance) - - 6,600.00 - 6,600.00
02/26/24 Xcel Energy EFT (1,425.90) - - - (1,425.90)
02/26/24 Deposit - Capital Requisition, January - - 5,358.50 - 5,358.50
03/01/24 Bill.com Payables - Capital Requisition, January - - (5,358.50) - (5,358.50)
03/01/24 Deposit - Rental & Closing Fees 2,450.00 - - - 2,450.00
03/05/24 Bank fees (30.00) - - - (30.00)
03/06/24 Bill.com Payables (50,082.89) - - - (50,082.89)
03/06/24 EFT(s) - Denver Water (501.66) - - - (501.66)
03/06/24 Bill.com - held capital invoices - - (78,744.34) - (78,744.34)
03/04/24 Comcast Payment - EFT (317.34) - - - (317.34)
03/06/24 Funds transfer to cover checks 25,000.00 - - - 25,000.00
Anticipated Balance 20,494.69 - (78,667.88) - (58,173.19)
INVESTMENTS
Colotrust Plus
Balance as of 01/31/24: 269,024.11 16,686.94 100,430.76 162,204.28 548,346.09
Subsequent activities: (none)
02/12/24 Property/SO Tax - January 4,443.18 3,727.90 - - 8,171.08
02/15/24 Funds transfer to cover payment to Manager of Finance - - (6,600.00) - (6,600.00)
02/29/24 Interest Income 1,181.78 73.30 441.18 712.53 2,408.79
03/06/24 Funds transfer to cover checks (25,000.00) - - - (25,000.00)
03/12/24 Property/SO Tax - January 494,289.31 414,715.96 - - 909,005.27
##% Reserved for Plat Amendment - - (94,271.94) - (94,271.94)
Anticipated Balance 743,938.38 435,204.10 - 162,916.81 1,342,059.29

UMB - 2022 Loan, Cost of Issuance 157928.4
Balance as of 01/31/24: - - 1.74 - 1.74
Subsequent activities:

Anticipated Balance - - 1.74 - 1.74
UMB Revenue - 2022 A-1 & A-2 Loan 157928.1
Balance as of 01/31/24: $ - 598,337.80 - - 598,337.80
Subsequent activities:
02/29/24 Interest Income - 2,498.90 - - 2,498.90
Anticipated Balance - 600,836.70 - - 600,836.70

UMB - 2022 A-1 & A-2 Loan 157928.3
Balance as of 01/31/24: - 4.02 - - 4.02
Subsequent activities: none

Anticipated Balance - 4.02 - - 4.02

UMB - 2022 A-1 & A-2 Loan 157928.2
Balance as of 01/31/24: - - 10.28 - 10.28
Subsequent activities: none

Anticipated Balance - - 10.28 - 10.28

Anticipated Balances by fund $  436,693.70 $ 1,036,044.82 $ (78,655.86) $ 162,916.81 $ 1,884,738.84

Yield information @ 2/29/24
CT Plus - 5.5162%

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
Property Taxes Reconciliation

2024
Current Year Prior Year
Delinquent Specific Net % of Total Property Total % of Total Property
Property Taxes, Rebates Ownership Treasurer's Amount Taxes Received Cash Taxes Received
Taxes and Abatements Taxes Interest Fees Received Monthly Y-T-D Received Monthly Y-T-D

January $ - $ - $ 8,171.08 $ - $ - $ 8,171.08 0.00% 0.00% 20,998.71 0.80% 0.80%
February 909,710.45 - 8,391.91 - (9,097.09) 909,005.27 45.80% 45.80%) 769,181.54 46.27%  47.06%)
March - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 43,905.36 2.01%  49.08%)
April - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 69,550.66 3.76%  52.84%
May - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 75,370.59 4.10%  56.93%)
June - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 693,021.47 41.72%  98.65%)
July - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 25,663.69 1.10%  99.75%
August - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 9,684.40 0.08%  99.83%
September - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 8,726.30 0.06%  99.90%
October - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 10,707.02 0.18% 100.08%
November - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 8,821.96 0.14% 100.22%
December (accrued) - - - - - - 0.00% 45.80%) 6,601.93 0.00% 100.22%

$ 909,710.45 $ - $ 16,562.99 § - [$ (9,097.09] $ 917,176.35 45.80% 45.80%] $  1,742,233.63 100.22%| 100.22%

Property Taxes|[ % Collected to Assessed
Taxes Levied % of Levied Collected Amount Levied Mills Levied Value

Property Tax
General Fund $ 1,079,986 54.38% $ 494,672.78 45.80% 53.011 §$ 20,372,870
Debt Service Fund 906,124 45.62% 415,037.67 45.80% 44.477
Total $ 1,986,110 100.00% $ 909,710.45 45.80% 97.488
Specific Ownership Tax
General Fund $ 53,999 54.38% § 9,006.44 16.68%
Debt Service Fund 45,306 45.62% 7,556.55 16.68%
Total $ 99,305 100.00% $  16,562.99 16.68%
Treasurer's Fees
General Fund $ 16,200 54.38% $ 4,946.73 30.54%
Debt Service Fund 13,592 45.62% 4,150.36 30.54%
Total $ 29,792 100.00% $ 9,097.09 30.54%

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial
statements, and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted.
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DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
2024 BUDGET
SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS

Services Provided

The District is a quasi-municipal corporation and political subdivision of the State of Colorado under Title
32, Article 1 of the Colorado Revised Statutes, and was organized by order of the District Court in 2016.
The formation of the District was approved by the City and County of Denver, Colorado. The District was
organized to provide the public improvements and the operation and maintenance of the District. The
District’s service area includes 115.66 acres generally to the southeast corner of Green Valley Ranch
Blvd and Chambers Road.

On November 8, 2016, the District’s electors authorized debt in the amount of $140,000,000 for public
improvements including street improvements, park and recreation, water, sanitation, public
transportation, mosquito control, and traffic and safety control. $60,000,000 of debt was also authorized
for the purpose of refunding debt, operations and maintenance, and intergovernmental agreements. The
District is authorized to increase taxes $20,000,000 annually to pay the operations and administrative
costs of the District, without limitation. Additionally, the Service Plan limits (except for a Gallagher
adjustment) the District’s total mill levy to 50.000 mills.

The District has no employees and all administrative functions are contracted.

The District prepares its budget on the modified accrual basis of accounting in accordance with the
requirements of Colorado Revised Statues C.R.S. 29-1-105 using its best estimates as of the date of the
budget hearing. These estimates are based on expected conditions and its expected course of actions.
The assumptions disclosed herein are those that the District believes are significant to the budget. There
will usually be differences between the budget and actual results, because events and circumstances
frequently do not occur as expected, and those differences may be material.

Revenues
Property Taxes

Property taxes are levied by the District's Board of Directors. The levy is based on assessed valuations
determined by the County Assessor generally as of January 1 of each year. The levy is normally set by
December 15 by certification to the County Commissioners to put the tax lien on the individual properties
as of January 1 of the following year. The County Treasurer collects the determined taxes during the
ensuing calendar year. The taxes are payable by April or, if in equal installments, at the taxpayer’s
election, in February and June. Delinquent taxpayers are notified in August and generally sales of the tax
liens on delinquent properties are held in November or December. The County Treasurer remits the taxes
collected monthly to the District.

The District’s maximum Required Mill Levy is 55.664 mills, adjusted for changes in the ratio of actual
value to assessed value of property within the District. Required Mill Levy means an ad valorem mill levy
imposed upon all taxable property of the District each year in an amount sufficient to pay the principal,
premium if any, and interest on the Bonds as the same become due and payable [and to make up any
deficiencies in the Reserve Fund]. As of December 31, 2024, the adjusted maximum mill levy for debt
service is 47.034 mills and for the general fund mill levy is 48.156.

The calculation of the taxes levied is displayed on the Property Tax Summary page of the budget using
the adopted mill levy imposed by the District.



DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
2024 BUDGET
SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS

Revenues (continued)
Specific Ownership Taxes
Specific ownership taxes are set by the State and collected by the County Treasurer, primarily on vehicle
licensing within the County as a whole. The specific ownership taxes are allocated by the County
Treasurer to all taxing entities within the County. The budget assumes that the District’'s share will be
equal to approximately 5.00% of the property taxes collected.

Net Investment Income

Interest earned on the District’s available funds has been estimated based on an average interest rate of
approximately 4%.

Administrative/Closing Fees

The District imposes an Administrative Fee associated with a transfer of ownership of any dwelling unit
located within the Property in the amount of $100 per unit. The fee is due and payable at the time of sale,
transfer or re-sale of any unit constructed on a lot which has a certificate of occupancy. The District’s
Board of Directors has approved and increase to the District’s rate structure effective January 1, 2021.
The transfer fee increased from $100 to $250 per unit.

HUB Rental Fees

The District is collecting a fee for the use or rental of the HUB Facility. The rental fee is $150 per event
and $100 is the tenant users liability insurance protection fee per event.

Expenditures
General, Administrative, Operating and Maintenance Expenditures
General and administrative expenditures include the estimated cost of services necessary to maintain
the District's administrative viability such as legal, accounting, insurance, dues, and other administrative
expenditures. Estimated expenditures related to clubhouse maintenance, operations and management
are included in the General Fund budget.
County Treasurer’s Fees
County Treasurer’s fees have been computed at 1.50% of property tax collections.

Capital Outlay

The District anticipates infrastructure improvements as noted in the Capital Projects fund.

Debt Service

Principal and interest payments are provided based on the debt amortization schedule from the Series
2022 A-1 Loan and Series 2022 A-2 Loans (discussed under Debt and Leases).
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DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
2024 BUDGET
SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS

Debt and Leases

On March 29, 2022 the District issued its Limited Tax (Convertible to Unlimited Tax) General
Obligation Refunding Loan, Series 2022A-1, in the original aggregate principal amount of $11,350,000
(the “Series 2022 A Loan”) and its Limited Tax (Convertible to Unlimited Tax) General Obligation
Improvement Loan, Series 2022 A-2 in the original aggregate principal amount of up to $1,400,000 (the
“Series 2022A-2 Loan” and together with the 2022 A-1 Loan, the 2022 Loans”). The 2022 A-2 Loan has
been incurred on the date hereof in the initial amount of $105,000 (“Initial Advance”) pursuant to the Loan
Agreement.

The Series 2022 A-1 Loan was issued for the purpose of (i) refunding the 2017 Bonds; and (ii) paying
the costs related to the issuance of the Series 2022 A-1 Loan. The issuance of the Series 2022 A-1 Loan
reduces interest costs relating to the 2017 Bonds or effects other economies and, accordingly, the Series
2022 A-1 Loan is being issued pursuant to Part 13 of Article 1 of Title 32, C.R.S. In addition, the refunding
of the 2017 Bonds with proceeds of the Series 2022 A-1 Loan constitutes a refinancing of District bonded
debt at a lower interest rate and Article X, Section 20 of the Colorado Constitution provides that voter
approval in advance is not required for refinancing district bonded debt at a lower interest rate.

The Series 2022 A-2 Loan was issued for the purpose of (i) financing and refinancing the costs of certain
public improvements, and (ii) paying the costs related to the issuance of Series 2022 A-2 Loan.

The maximum Required Mill Levy is 40.000 mills, adjusted for changes in the ratio of actual value to
assessed value of property within the District. For tax collection year 2023, the adjusted maximum mill
levy is 47.034.

Balance at Balance at Due
December 31, December 31, Within
2022 Additions Reductions 2023 One Year

G.O. Refunding Loan 2022A-1 $ 11,120,000 $ - $ 215,000 $ 10,905,000 $ 235,000
G.O. Improvement Loan 2022A-2 103,000 250,000 27,000 326,000 30,016
Developer Advances - General 110,576 - - 110,576 -
Interest on Developer Advances - -

General 42,473 8,846 - 51,319
Developer Advances - Capital 15,824,791 - 15,824,791
Interest on Developer Advances -

Capital 5,524,325 1,270,132 - 6,794,457 -

Total $ 32,725,165 $ 1,528,978  § 242,000 $ 34,012,143 $ 265,016
Balance at Balance at Due
December 31, December 31, Within
2023 Additions Reductions 2024 One Year

G.O. Refunding Loan 2022A-1 $ 10,905,000 $ - $ 235,000 $ 10,670,000 $ 245,000
G.O. Improvement Loan 2022A-2 326,000.00 30,016 $ 295,984 31,000
Developer Advances - General 110,576 - 110,576 -
Interest on Developer Advances -

General 51,319 8,846 - 60,165
Developer Advances - Capital 15,824,791 257,965 - 16,082,756
Interest on Developer Advances -

Capital 6,794,457 2,275,456 - 9,069,913 -

Total $ 34,012,143 $ 2,542,267  $ 265,016 $ 36,289,394 §$ 276,000

The District has no operating or capital leases.
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DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
2024 BUDGET
SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS
Reserves

Emergency Reserve

The District has provided for an emergency reserve equal to at least 3% of fiscal year spending as defined
under TABOR. Such emergency reserve is an integral part of Ending Funds Available.
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DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS TO MATURITY

$11,350,000 Limited Tax (Convertible to Unlimited Tax) General Obligation
Refunding Loan
Series 2022A-1
March 29, 2022
Principal due December 1
Interest Rates 4.03% taxable through 9/17/22, 3.64% tax exempt to 12/01/2041
Assumes 4.50% thereafter, Payable

Year Ended June 1 and December 1
December 31, Principal Interest Total
2022 $ 230,000 $ 298,379 $ 528,379
2023 215,000 404,768 619,768
2024 235,000 396,942 631,942
2025 245,000 388,388 633,388
2026 265,000 379,470 644,470
2027 275,000 369,824 644,824
2028 295,000 359,814 654,814
2029 310,000 349,076 659,076
2030 330,000 337,792 667,792
2031 345,000 325,780 670,780
2032 370,000 313,222 683,222
2033 380,000 299,754 679,754
2034 410,000 285,922 695,922
2035 425,000 270,998 695,998
2036 455,000 255,528 710,528
2037 470,000 238,966 708,966
2038 500,000 221,858 721,858
2039 520,000 203,658 723,658
2040 550,000 184,730 734,730
2041 570,000 164,710 734,710
2042 575,000 177,975 752,975
2043 600,000 152,100 752,100
2044 640,000 125,100 765,100
2045 670,000 96,300 766,300
2046 715,000 66,150 781,150
2047 755,000 22,650 777,650

$ 11,350,000 $ 6,689,859 $ 18,039,859
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DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENT TO MATURITY

$1,400,000 Limited Tax (Convertible to Unlimited Tax) General Obligation
Improvement Loan
Series 2022A-2
March 29, 2022
Principal due December 1
Interest Rates 3.64% tax-exempt through 12/01/2041
Assumes 4.50% thereafter, Payable
Initial Draw

Year Ended June 1 and December 1
December 31, Principal Interest Total
2022 $ 2,000 $ 2,569 $ 4,569
2023 2,000 3,749 5,749
2024 2,000 3,676 5,676
2025 2,000 3,603 5,603
2026 2,000 3,530 5,530
2027 3,000 3,458 6,458
2028 3,000 3,348 6,348
2029 3,000 3,239 6,239
2030 3,000 3,130 6,130
2031 3,000 3,021 6,021
2032 4,000 2,912 6,912
2033 4,000 2,766 6,766
2034 4,000 2,620 6,620
2035 4,000 2,475 6,475
2036 4,000 2,330 6,330
2037 5,000 2,184 7,184
2038 5,000 2,002 7,002
2039 5,000 1,820 6,820
2040 5,000 1,638 6,638
2041 5,000 1,456 6,456
2042 5,000 1,575 6,575
2043 6,000 1,350 7,350
2044 6,000 1,080 7,080
2045 6,000 810 6,810
2046 6,000 540 6,540
2047 6,000 180 6,180

$ 105,000 $ 61,066 $ 166,066
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DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS TO MATURITY

$1,400,000 Limited Tax (Convertible to Unlimited Tax) General Obligation
Improvement Loan
Series 2022A-2
March 29, 2022
Principal due December 1
Interest Rates 3.64% tax-exempt through 12/01/2041
Assumes 4.50% thereafter, Payable

Draw #2
Year Ended June 1 and December 1
December 31, Principal Interest Total
2022 $ 25,000 $ 25,187 $ 50,187
2023 25,000 49,403 74,403
2024 27,000 48,430 75,430
2025 27,000 47,380 74,380
2026 31,000 46,330 77,330
2027 30,000 45,124 75,124
2028 36,000 43,957 79,957
2029 33,000 42,556 75,556
2030 40,000 41,273 81,273
2031 38,000 39,716 77,716
2032 41,000 38,238 79,238
2033 46,000 36,643 82,643
2034 46,000 34,854 80,854
2035 48,000 33,065 81,065
2036 50,000 31,197 81,197
2037 53,000 29,253 82,253
2038 58,000 27,191 85,191
2039 58,000 24,935 82,935
2040 65,000 22,679 87,679
2041 67,000 20,150 87,150
2042 64,000 20,295 84,295
2043 67,000 17,415 84,415
2044 73,000 14,400 87,400
2045 76,000 11,115 87,115
2046 81,000 7,695 88,695
2047 90,000 2,700 92,700

$ 1,295,000 $ 801,186 $ 2,096,186
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DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Check List

January 16, 2024 - March 14, 2024

Check Number Process Date Vendor

EFT - Bill.com 01/31/24 Comcast

EFT - Bill.com 02/07/24 Denver Water

EFT - Bill.com 02/08/24 Denver Water

EFT - Bill.com 02/08/24 Denver Water

EFT - Bill.com 02/08/24 Denver Water

EFT - Bill.com 02/08/24 Denver Water

Bill.com Check 02/15/24 City and County Of Denver- Dept. of Excise & Licenses
Bill.com Check 02/15/24 Colorado Quality Services

Bill.com Check 02/15/24 ETG Systems, Inc.

Bill.com Check 02/15/24 Footbhills Facilities Maintenance Llc
Bill.com Check 02/15/24 Landtech Contractors, Inc.

Bill.com Check 02/15/24 Pet Scoop

Bill.com Check 02/15/24 Timberline District Consulting LLC
Bill.com Check 02/15/24 UNCC

Bill.com Check 02/15/24 United States Protective Service LLC
Bill.com Check 02/15/24 Waste Connections Of Colorado, Inc
EFT - Bill.com 02/26/24 Xcel Energy

Bill.com Check 03/01/24 Harris Kocher Smith

Bill.com Check 03/01/24 Independent District Engineering Services
EFT - Bill.com 03/06/24 Denver Water

Bill.com Check 03/11/24 CliftonLarsonAllen, LLP

Bill.com Check 03/11/24 Elite Roll-Off Services

Bill.com Check 03/11/24 ETG Systems, Inc.

Bill.com Check 03/11/24 Footbhills Facilities Maintenance Llc
Bill.com Check 03/11/24 High Plains Landscape Water Systems LLC
Bill.com Check 03/11/24 Landtech Contractors, Inc.

Bill.com Check 03/11/24 McGeady Becher P.C.

Bill.com Check 03/11/24 Pet Scoop

Bill.com Check 03/11/24 Special District Association

Bill.com Check 03/11/24 Tcw Risk Management

Bill.com Check 03/11/24 UNCC

Bill.com Check

03/11/24 Waste Connections Of Colorado, Inc

Invoice Number
0916181 01-24
2952912768 JAN24
8666830254 JAN24
2613156683 JAN24
3216285335 JAN24
5301610208 JAN24
7051669
74
33560
3711-23
Multiple
518585
Multiple
223120401
2023-1715
7455818V311
53-0012411203-1 01-2024
220801.12
Multiple
2952912768 FEB24
L241070243
78069
33597
3712-23
234902
Multiple
1324C DEC23 (GF)
524440
2024 Dues
DENVCON-01
224010395
7532779V311

INTERIM CHECK RUN

Amount
S 317.34
90.71
41.58
53.70
90.71
134.25
6,600.00
300.00
389.05
139.50
21,374.86
892.50
43,941.10
9.03
350.00
134.14
1,425.90
3,256.00
2,102.50
90.71
5,111.47
920.00
389.05
2,458.97
325.00
35,068.62
3,581.75
917.01
958.12
200.00
16.77
136.13

S 131,816.47
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